ELECTRIC POWER
RATINGS GUIDE
GENERATOR SETS
1
CONTENTS
ratings guide
Cat® Diesel Generator Sets
 50 Hz Ratings 4

Reference 46
Product Support – Definitions 53
Product Support – Customer Support Agreements 54
 Notes 55
CAT GENERATOR SETS
diesel
CAT GENERATOR SETS
diesel
DIESEL  50 Hz
4
CAT 50 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 6.8 – 250 kVA
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
Single Phase Output* 1500 rpm
7.5 6.8 DE7.5E3S C1.1 EU Stage IIIA
11 10 DE11E3S C1.5 EU Stage IIIA
14 13 DE14E3S C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
16.5 15 DE16E3S C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
26 24 DE26E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
26 24 DE26E3S C3.3 EU Stage IIIA
40 36 DE40E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
40 36 DE40E2S C3.3 EU Stage II
50 45 DE50E0S C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E3S C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
90 82 DE90E2S C4.4 EU Stage II
90 82 DE90E3S C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
Three Phase Output** 1500 rpm
9.5 8.5 DE9.5E3 C1.1 EU Stage IIIA
13.5 12.5 DE13.5E3 C1.5 EU Stage IIIA
16 14.5 DE16E0 C1.5 Low BSFC
18 16.5 DE18E3 C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
22 20 DE22E3 C2.2 EU Stage IIIA
33 30 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
33 30 DE33E3 C3.3 EU Stage IIIA
50 45 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE50E2 C3.3 EU Stage II
55 50 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
55 50 DE55E2 C4.4 EU Stage II
65 60 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
65 60 DE65E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
88 80 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
88 80 DE88E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
110 100 DE110E2 C4.4 EU Stage II
110 100 DE110E3 C4.4 EU Stage IIIA
150 135 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
165 150 DE165E3 C7.1 EU Stage IIIA
175 160 DE175E3 C7.1 EU Stage IIIA
200 180 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200E3 C7.1 EU Stage IIIA
218 200 DE220E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
250 230 DE250E0 C9 Low BSFC
 *All ratings at 1.0 pf.    **All ratings at 0.8 pf.
5
DIESEL
50 Hz
DIESEL  50 Hz
CAT 50 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 250 – 715 kVA
CAT 50 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 680 – 4000 kVA
kVA Generator Set
Model Engine ConfigurationStandby Prime
1500 rpm
275 250 DE275E0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300E0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300E3 C9 EU Stage IIIA
330 300 DE330E0 C9 Low BSFC
— 365 DE365C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
— 400 DE400C3 C13 China Non-Road Stage III
400 350 DE400E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E0 C13 Low BSFC
450 400 DE450E3 C13 EU Stage IIIA
450 400 — C15* Low BSFC
— 455 DE455C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
— 500 DE500C3 C15 China Non-Road Stage III
500 455 DE500E0 C15** Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E0 C15** Low BSFC
550 500 DE550E3 C15 EU Stage IIIA
605 550 DE605E0 C18** Low BSFC
— 600 DE600C3 C18 China Non-Road Stage III
660 600 DE660E0 C18** Low BSFC
700 635 — C18* Low BSFC
715 650 DE715E0 C18** Low BSFC
*Available in Brazil only.    **Nomenclature in Brazil by Engine name only.
kVA

99.5 90 DE90E2S C4.4 EU Stage II
Three Phase Output 1800 rpm
8.8 8 DE9.5E3 C1.1 EU Stage IIIa
13.2 12 DE13.5E3 C1.5 EU Stage IIIa
17.6 16 DE18E3 C2.2 EU Stage IIIa
20 18 DE22E3 C2.2 EU Stage IIIa
30 27 DE33E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
45 40 DE50E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
50 45 DE55E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
60 55 DE65E0 C3.3 Low BSFC
80 72 DE88E0 C4.4 Low BSFC
100 90.4 DE110E2 C4.4 EU Stage II
132 120 DE150E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
150 135 DE165E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
175 160 DE200E0 C7.1 Low BSFC
200 180 DE200SE0 C9 Low BSFC
250 225 DE250SE0 C9 Low BSFC
275 250 DE275SE0 C9 Low BSFC
300 270 DE300SE0 C9 Low BSFC
300 275 DE300SE3 C9 EU Stage II
350 320 DE350SE0 C13 Low BSFC
400 350 DE400SE0 C13 Low BSFC
450 410 DE450SE0 C15 Low BSFC
500 455 DE500SE0 C15 Low BSFC
550 500 DE550SE0 C18 Low BSFC
600 545 DE600SE0 C18 Low BSFC
9
DIESEL
60 Hz
CAT 60 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 8 – 200 ekW

10530 12CM46DF
10998 12CM43C
14040 16CM46DF
14664 16CM43C
*All ratings at 0.8 pf.
CAT 60 Hz DIESEL RATINGS, 979 – 14664 kWe
DIESEL / DUAL FUEL
60 Hz – power plants
13
DIESEL  50 Hz and 60 Hz – rental power ratings
CAT 50 Hz RENTAL POWER RATINGS, 150 – 2000 kVA
CAT 60 Hz RENTAL POWER RATINGS, kW ANd kVA
kVA Generator Set
Model ConfigurationStandby Prime Continuous
1500 rpm
110 100 — XQP100 EU Stage IIIA and BSFC
165 150 — XQP150 EU Stage IIIA and BSFC
300 275 — XQP275 EU Stage IIIA
330 300 — XQP300 BSFC
550 500 — XQP500 EU Stage IIIA and BSFC
— — 1438 XQC1200 Low BSFC/Low Emissions
— — 1893 XQC1600 Low BSFC/Low Emissions
— 2000 1750 XQ2000 DGB™ Low BSFC
ekW Generator Set

33 kW 380V – 400V 50 Hz
20 kW 380V – 400V 50 Hz
Inverter Options – Domestic China
27
RENEWABLE ENERGY
pHotovoltaic RENEWABLE ENERGY
energy storage
ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS
Grid Stability Modules
Grid Stability modules provide a pre-engineered solution to energy storage needs.
The modules integrate with diesel or gas generator sets, photovoltaic (PV), or
other renewable systems to provide short duration power.  The module holds
closely regulated system voltage and frequency during periods of rapid load
addition or removal, or during periods of intermittent output from the renewables.
Model 20 Second Output 30 Minute Output
PGS250  — 250 kW
PGS500  — 500 kW
PGS1000  — 1000 kW
PGS1500  — 1500 kW
PGS250 U 250 kW  —
PGS500 BU 500 kW 250 kW
PGS1000 BU 1000 kW 500 kW
PGS1500 BU 1500 kW 750 kW